liabilities. The differences in the New Taiwan dollar amounts translated using the current rate and the amounts translated using the contracted
forward rates on the contract date are amortized over the terms of the forward contracts using the straight-line method. At the balance sheet
dates, the receivables or payables arising from forward contracts are restated using the prevailing current rate at the balance sheet date and the
resulting differences are recognized and charged to income. Also the receivables and payables related to the forward contract are netted with the
resulting amount presented as either other current monetary asset or other current liability. Any resulting gain or loss upon settlement is charged
to income in the period of settlement.

3. ADJUSTMENTS OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

The Company�s financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2003 had been examined by the government agencies, and the resulting
adjustments had been recorded retroactively as of December 31, 2003. The effects of these adjustments are summarized as follows:

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
Increase
(Decrease) As Adjusted

Balance sheet
Assets
Current assets $ 43,022,523 $ 1,262 $ 43,023,785
Investments in unconsolidated companies and

funds 5,496,085 �  5,496,085
Property, plant and equipment, net 397,956,847 �  397,956,847
Intangible assets 10,857,912 �  10,857,912
Other assets 3,490,012 �  3,490,012

Total assets $ 460,823,379 $ 1,262 $ 460,824,641

Liabilities
Current liabilities $ 55,604,332 $ 43,403,166 $ 99,007,498
Long-term liabilities 1,119,037 �  1,119,037
Reserve for land value incremental tax 211,182 �  211,182
Other liabilities 5,849,703 �  5,849,703

Total liabilities 62,784,254 43,403,166 106,187,420

Total stockholders� equity 398,039,125 (43,401,904) 354,637,221

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 460,823,379 $ 1,262 $ 460,824,641

Edgar Filing: CHUNGHWA TELECOM CO LTD - Form 6-K

27

(Continued)

-13-

Edgar Filing: CHUNGHWA TELECOM CO LTD - Form 6-K

28

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
Increase
(Decrease) As Adjusted

Statement of income
Service revenues $ 179,148,543 $ �  $ 179,148,543
Costs of services 90,722,628 (2,495) 90,720,133
Operating expenses 30,109,684 (14,649) 30,095,035
Other income 2,200,521 �  2,200,521
Other expenses 1,655,234 �  1,655,234
Income before income tax 58,861,518 17,144 58,878,662
Income tax 10,373,628 4,286 10,377,914
Net income 48,487,890 12,858 48,500,748

The adjustments made by the government agencies that increased income before income tax of $17,144 thousand were due to the different bases
of estimates used by the MOA in determining certain accruals. Increased current liabilities of $43,403,166 thousand and decreased total
stockholders� equity of $43,401,904 thousand were due to the appropriations of 2003 earnings recorded at December 31, 2003 by the MOA.

4. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

December 31

2004 2003

Cash
Cash on hand $ 103,415 $ 108,905
Cash in banks 1,854,464 2,003,431
Negotiable Certificate of Deposit, annual yield rate�ranging from 1.13%-1.27% 8,900,000 �